
RESOLUTION      NO:  2024-11-152 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY     DATE:  November 25, 2024 

 

Resolution Authorizing Renewal of Agreement with the City of Brighton for 

Building Department Services – Building Department  

WHEREAS, Livingston County has been providing Building Official services to the City of Brighton since 

November 1, 2010; and 

WHEREAS, due to increased activity and costs, both parties would like to renew the agreement until further 

notice with an increase in the annual rate from $40,000 to $93,000 with all other terms and 

terms and conditions remaining the same; and 

WHEREAS, this Agreement has already been approved by the City of Brighton and their council. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County of Livingston will continue to perform City 

Building Department functions until further notice, including Chief Building Official 

duties per State statute, beginning December 1, 2024 at the annual rate of rate of $93,000 

with all other terms and conditions remaining the same. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chair of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners, or the 

County Administrator if Policy Permits, is authorized to sign all forms, assurances, contracts, 

agreements, amendments and support documents related to this matter upon review by Civil 

Counsel. 

 

#  #   # 

MOVED: 

SECONDED: 

CARRIED: 

 


